Noncash financing activities:

Conversion of preferred stock subject to mandatory redemption
(Note 18) 1,077 313 11,020

Recognition of asset retirement obligations (Note 8) 70 48 45

28. Reclassification of Accounts

In 2008, our presentation of certain accounts in our consolidated statements of income was changed.  Interest
income, financing costs, other income and expenses, gains and losses on foreign exchange and gains and losses on
derivative financial instruments are now presented under the caption “Other Income (Expenses)” in the
consolidated statement of income.  We believe that this change in presentation provides more reliable and relevant
information and better understanding of our results of operation.  These reclassifications had no effect on our
consolidated reported income before income taxes and net income for the year.  Amounts presented for the years
ended December 31, 2007 and 2006 have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation.

Below are the pro-forma disclosures of the reclassification made for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006:

 2007 2006
 As Released Reclass As Adjusted As Released Reclass As Adjusted
 (in million pesos)
Revenues 146,102 (8,144) 137,958 137,304 (9,361) 127,943
Expenses 92,845 (8,389) 84,456 95,073 (13,018) 82,055
Other income – net – (245) (245) – (3,657) (3,657)